

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ) NO.**  
**13869 of 2024**

=====

BHATI MOHMADWASIM AHMEDKHAN & ORS.

Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS VIDITA D JAYSWAL(6730) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6  
MR. ROHAN N. SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**

**Date : 22/10/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

1. Ms. Vidita Jayswal, learned advocate for the petitioner, upon instructions, does not press the present petition qua the petitioner No.1 – husband. Therefore, the present petition stands disposed of as not pressed qua the petitioner No.1 – husband and the petition is to be considered qua the rest of the petitioner Nos.2 to 6.

2. Heard learned advocate for the petitioners and learned APP for the respondent – State.

3. Considering the averments made in the petition as well as submissions made at the bar, matter requires consideration.

4. Issue **Rule**, returnable on **17.12.2024**. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule on behalf of the respondent – State.

5. Interim relief in terms of para 8(C) is granted qua petitioner Nos.2 to 6 till the next date of hearing. Direct service is permitted.

SLOCK BAROT

**(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)**